8C MONDAY, JULY 23, 2018 POUGHKEEPSIE JOURNAL



Chamber Corporate Leaders: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORP. • HEALTH QUEST • IBM • KEYBANK



Tuesday, July 24 Master Your Membership Lunch

11:30 AM - 1 PM Chamber Conference Room 1 Civic Center Plaza, 4th Floor

Poughkeepsie
Get to know the
Chamber staff and
other members better.
Lunch will be provided.
Call Nicole at 845.454.1700 x 1000
or email frontdesk@dcrcoc.org to
register

Sponsored by: Ulster Savings Bank

Wednesday, July 25 Business After Hours

Eighteen by Coppola's at Baird State Park
14 Maintenance Lane
Pleasant Valley
The Chamber's monthly networking event featuring complimentary hors d'oeuvres and a cash bar.
Sponsored by: Integrated
Enterprise Solutions, Inc. and
Mid-Hudson Valley Federal Credit
Union

Tuesday, July 31 Hudson Valley Young Professionals - Unwind

5 - 7 PM

5 - 7 PM

Paula's Public House 2186 New Hackensack Rd Poughkeepsie

Join the Hudson Valley Young Professionals for their next Unwind networking event. Complimentary appetizers and a cash bar will be available. For more information,

visit hvyp.org Sponsored by: Hudson Valley Renegades

FOR MORE INFO & TO REGISTER, VISIT
DCRCOC.ORG OR CALL 845.454.1700 EXT. 1000

Joint After Hours event at Dutchess Stadium

Join us for our yearly Joint Business After Hours at Dutchess Stadium in Wappingers Falls, 1500 NY-9D, for networking, complimentary hors' devours, and a cash bar on Tuesday, August 7, from 5 - 7 PM. All attendees will receive a complimentary ticket to the game that night! This networking event is produced in conjunction with the Beacon and Hudson Valley Gateway Chambers of Commerce. Business After Hours gives members and non-members alike the opportunity to meet a diverse range of business professionals in a comfortable, casual environment.

To RSVP, visit dcrcoc.org events page or call 845.454.1700 x 1000. Business After Hours is sponsored by: Antalek & Moore Insurance, Judelson, Giordano & Siegel, CPA, PC, and TD Bank



Antalek & Moore Insurance is a full-service insurance and risk-management agency based in Beacon, New York. They offer commercial and personal insurance solutions to customers in the Hudson Valley community, he New York region, and across the country. Give them a call, or stop in - they look for-

ward to sharing their passion with you visit. antalek-moore.com. Judelson, Giordano & Siegel, CPA, PC draws upon a rich history of over 80 years of experience. They have been solving business problems and revealing business opportunities for their clients in a wide variety of industries. Many of their clients have been with them for four generations. Please visit them at jgspc.com. TD Bank is the 6th largest bank in North America by branches, servicing approximately 24 million customers in a number of locations in key financial centers around the globe and in the Hudson Valley. Stop by any branch for more information, or visit TDBANK.com.

Joint Business After Hours sponsored by









ASTOR SERVICES GETS GOLD SEAL OF APPROVAL

Astor Services for Children and Families has been accredited by The Joint Commission, an independent, not-for-profit that accredits and certifies health care organizations and programs in the United States, continuously since 1974. The Gold Seal of Approval accreditation demonstrates Astor's commitment to providing the highest quality service and care to children and families in the community. For more information please visit www.astorservices.org.

FELDMANS HONORED WITH FAMILY OF THE YEAR AWARD

Jeff Feldman, founding partner of law firm Feldman, Kleidman, Coffey, Sappe & Regenbaum LLP, and his wife, Rona Feldman, were recipients of the Quality of Life Award by Family Services' 2018 Family of the Year Award, in acknowledgement of their achievements and contributions in the community.

Their work includes the LaGrange Soccer Club, the Town of LaGrange Recreation Committee, Hospice Foundation Inc. of Dutchess and Ulster Counties, and Hospice, Inc., etc. He created the Paul S. Kleidman Scholarship Fund to benefit high school students affected by the serious illness of a parent. In 2016, Feldman, Kleidman, Coffey, Sappe & Regenbaum LLP celebrated its 30 anniversary with its "30 Acts of Kindness" a year-long initiative. Said Feldman, "We're being honored, not for what we do, but for all of the things that have been accomplished, not only by my family, but my work family, and by the community that we're part of."

CHARLES THORN P.E. JOINS THE CHAZEN COMPANIES

The Chazen Companies is pleased to announce Charles Thorn, Professional Engineer, has joined the team as the Director of Engineering Services for their White Plains office. He has a successful career with 18 years of experience leading public and private projects related to land development, construction and transpor-Thorn is a native of Texas, and received his Bachelors of Science degree in Civil Engineering from Stanford University. In addition to New York, he has his Professional Engineer license in California, New Jersey, Maine, Connecticut, Virginia, and North Carolina. Some of his key accomplishments include leading a rebranding project for Target stores, designing and constructing Green Acres Commons Shopping Center, and overseeing a \$2 billion federal grants program for Northeast Transit Projects.





Community Action
Partnership for
Dutchess County, Inc.

Dutchess Dodge Chrysler-Jeep-Kia

The Chamber Foundation, Inc.

LITIDSON VALLEY VOLING BROEESSIONALS BRESENT